Valborundan 2023 - Startlista

Nr Deltagare Ort Motorcykel cc Ar
1 Jan Liljedahl Surahammar Husqgvarna Guldpil 200 1958
2 William Karlsson Huddinge Husqgvarna Modell 24 118 1946
3 Per-Johan Jansson Huddinge REX DeLuxe 600 1931
3 Oscar Haglund Gavle REX DeLuxe 600 1931
4 Holger Jansson Valbo Husqgvarna Modell 170 550 1927
5 Erik Westman Valbo Dnepr MT11 1939 650 1983
5 Ulla-Britta Sandstrém Sandviken Dnepr MT11 1939 650 1983
6 Mikael Ganors Forsbacka Matchless G80S 500 1953
6 Madelene Perpals Forsbacka Matchless G80S 500 1953
7 Leif Astering Sollentuna Suzuki GSX1100 1100 1982
8 Kjell Andersson Gavle BSA B33 500 1953
8 Anna Madsen Andersson Gavle BSA B33 500 1953
9 Peter Kling Hedesunda Harley Davidson FL 1200 1971
9 Marita Nyman Hedesunda Harley Davidson FL 1200 1971
10 Sten L6thagen Hedesunda Harley Davidson med 750 1942
sidovagn VLC
10 Lena Lothagen Hedesunda Harley Davidson med ) 16,5
sidovagn VLC
11 Bengt Asberg Bjorklinge Monark M-200 125 1949
12 Tomas Jansson Uppsala Honda CB125T 125 1982
14 Jonas Gustafsson Valbo BSA 500 1943
15 Camilla Engvall Valbo Rex Roadmaster 200 1950
16 Thomas Engvall Valbo Husqgvarna 30 Sport 120 1954
17 Ernst Larsson Valbo Norton M18 500 1931
18 Sven Karlsson Kilafors Triumph L.2/1 250 1935
19 Thomas Ostlin Valbo Husgvarna Mod 30 120 1953
20 Bertil Skogehall Uppsala NV 42 350 1955
21 Ronny Nellfors Gavle Yamaha XJ 550 1982
22 Pontus Fyhr Valbo Monark Blue Arrow 250 1954
23 Susanne Gustafsson Gavle Vespa VL3T 150 1956
24 Tommy Lind Gavle Norton Commando S 750 1969
27 Hakan Berglund Valbo Triumph T-110 650 1958
27 Tekla Berglund Valbo Triumph T-110 650 1958
28 Mats Eriksson Sandviken Harley Davidson J 1000 1928
28 Hans Eriksson Valbo Harley Davidson J 1000 1928
29 Lennart Larsson Upplands Vasbhy Suzuki GS1000E 1000 1979
30 Mats Larsson Rosersberg Kawasaki GPZ1100 1100 1983
31 Peter Sandstrom Upplands Vasby Norton Commando 750 1969
32 Owe Jonsson Kungsgarden Hurricane Power 850 1971
33 Borje Fransson Jarfalla Honda CB1100F 1100 1983
34 Hakan Fogelin Uppsala Honda FTP 500 500 1982
35 Jan Jonsson Sandviken Monark Blue Arrow 250 1954
36 Goran Hjertstedt Sundbyberg Triumph T120 650 1960
37 Guy Hammarling Uppsala NV 38 250 1955
37 Marie Hammarling Uppsala NV 38 250 1955
38 Per-Martin Ohman Knivsta Victoria KR21 Swing 200 1956
39 Hakan Sollenberg Uppsala BSA B33 500 1953
40 Jan-Olov Prim Storvik Honda CB450 450 1967
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41 Sten Sagstrom

41 Maria Sagstrom
42 Janne Berglund
43 Gunnar Skogehall
44 Tommy Landstrom

44 Anne-Catrine Landstrom

45 Inge Rundgren

46 Kenneth Dahlstrom
47 Anders Melin

48 Stefan Karlsson
49 Tommy Andersson
50 Ove Adel

51 Lars Ake Johansson
52 Jan Palander

53 Peter Carlsson

54 Gustaf Sjoholm
55 Jan-Erik Malin

56 Mikael Ekberg

56 Maria Ekberg

57 Bernt Sj6strand
57 Elisabeth Sjostrand
58 Anders Djerf

59 Jorgen Jonsson
60 Sune Andersson
61 Caj Abrahamsson
63 Bjorn Weissmann
64 Arne Strombert
65 Bill Bergqvist

66 Jan-Erik Johansson
67 Michael Karlsson
68 Conny Lycktman
68 Gun-Marie Jager
69 Johan Lundgvist
70 Soren Hansson
71 Birgitta Dahl

72 Rolf Lundberg

73 Christer Lydig

74 Gunnar Lund

75 Gunnar Diffner
76 Matts Hakansson
76 Hugo Stridh

77 Hans Bandhold
78 Yngve Berglund
79 Mats Larsson

80 Bengt-Olof Nordlund
81 Inge Pettersson
82 Kare Selander

Sandviken
Sandviken
Enanger
Uppsala
Sala

Sala
Hudiksvall
Hudiksvall
Orsundsbro
Valbo
Njutanger
Valbo

Uppsala
Borléange

Grycksbo

Stockholm
Borlange
Valbo
Gavle
Alvkarleby
Alvkarleby
Vattholma
Ockelbo
Ockelbo
Gavle
Falun
Uppsala
Kilafors
Osterfarnebo
Osterfarnebo
Orbyhus
Orbyhus
Horndal
Ockelbo
Sandviken
Gavle
Uppsala
Skutskar
Skutskar
Sandviken
Sandviken
Gavle
Valbo
Jattendal
Bergsjo
Sundsvall
Hassela

Ural

Ural

Honda CB650
Viktoria Bergmeister
Monark M 402
Monark M 402
Kawasaki Z

Puch TL

Laverda SFC1000
Husqgvarna 229
Yamaha XT
Husqgvarna 110 Tv
Yamaha XS400
Special

BSA Gold Star
Clubman

Velocette Venom
Clubman

Norton ES2

BMW R 80 G/S
Indian powerplus NE
Indian powerplus NE
Triumph 3T De luxe
Triumph 3T De luxe
NV 38

Matchless G 80
Monark Blue Arrow
Monark Blue Arrow
DKW SB 350

BMW R 60/5
Husqgvarna Silverpil
Husqgvarna wr250
Yamaha XT500

NV 40

NV 40

Honda CB750

NV 36 militar
Triumph Tiger 100 C
Harley Davidsson
Yamaha RS 100
Ariel Sida

Ajs 18S

NV 36 Army Sixdays
NV 36 Army Sixdays
BMW R100CS
Matchless G-9

Ariel HS 500

Ariel Huntmaster
BSA M20

BSA B33 Plunger

650
650
650
350
175
175
200
150
1000
118
400
500

400

500

500

500
800
1000
1000
350
350
250
500
250
250
350
600
175
250
500
350
350
750
250
500
1000
100
600
500
250
250
988
500
500
650
500
500

1973
1973
1981
1954
1951
1951
1980
1951
1988
1952
1982
1934

1982

1960

1958

1954
1981
1921
1921
1946
1946
1955
1954
1954
1954
1938
1971
1957
1972
1977
1950
1950
1970
1954
1953
1926
1979
1954
1952
1953
1953
1981
1956
1956
1953
1944
1952
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83 Kjell Gronvall

83 Johanna Gonvall
84 Lars-Erik Vestman
85 Leif Gising

85 Britt-Marie Gising

86 Mikael Asplund

86 Albin Asplund

87 Anders Lagerqvist

88 Martin Fejde

89 Per Staffan Andersson
90 Rolf Andersson

91 Lars Ahlgvist

92 Per Jarbelius

93 Kjell-dke Marcusson

94 Jan Andersson
95 Anders Wikstrom
95 Kjell Farneby
96 Christer Fagerberg
98 Magnus Lof
99 Gert Engholm
100 Rolf Eklund
101 Valter Hedin
102 Kjell Jansson
103 Torsten Vesterlund
104 Kent Pettersson
105 Jan Spanberg
106 Goran Njurling
107 Anders Nykvist
107 Dan Harnevall
108 Sven Olov Andersson

110 Nils Lundstrom

111 Bengt Andreasson
112 Fredrik Bjarflod
114 Crister Ericsson
115 Hasse Gotesson
116 Hakan Pettersson
117 Per Sande

118 Ola Gustafsson
119 Lennart Ekvall
121 Roland Martensson
122 Sven Pettersson
122 Lena Pettersson

123 Tord Pantzar

Valbo

Valbo
Falun

Falun

Falun

Skyttorp
Skyttorp
Gavle
Bjorklinge
Hofors
Kungsor
Surahammar

Gavle

Ljusne

Gavle
Bollnas
Bollnas
Granna
Gavle

Fors

Gavle
Osterfarnebo
Osterfarnebo
Uppsala
Alunda
Storvik
Osthammar
Nykoping
Gavle

Falun

Gavle

Gavle
Knivsta
Gavle
Krylbo
Sandviken
Vallentuna
Krylbo
Vange
Ostersund
Valbo
Valbo

Alvsjo

Monark Albin M42 SV

Monark Albin M42 SV

BMW R100RS
Nimbus Standard
extra

Nimbus Standard
extra

Dkw NZ 500

Dkw NZ 500
Vespa Super Sport
BSA S30-19 light
Vespa P200E
Monark Blue Arrow
Monark Blue Arrow
Harley Davidsson
WL45

Norton Commando
750 roadster
Vespa Piaggio GS
BSA M20

BSA M20
Husgvarna 50SV
Vespa V31

DKW KS

Suzuki Gr

BMW K75S
Monark Blue Arrow
BSA Golden Flash
Laverda 1000 SFC
Norton ES2

BMW R 75/5
Kavasaki Gpz550
Kavasaki Gpz550
Exelsius Super x
Triumph Tr2
Bonneville

Honda Ch750 k2
BSA A10
Husqgvarna Cr
Husqgvarna Silverpil
BMW R60/5
ZOndapp DB 201
Husqgvarna Silverpil
NV 38

NV 36

Honda CB400
Honda CB400
Royal Enfield
Interceptor

500

500
1000
750

750

500
500
180
500
200
250
250

750

750

150
500
500
500
150
198
650
750
250
650
1000
500
750
550
550
750

650

750
650
390
125
600
200
175
250
250
400
400

736

1942

1942
1982
1936

1936

1940
1940
1965
1930
1983
1954
1954

1947

1970

1960
1940
1940
1933
1952
1939
1983
1987
1955
1954
1986
1951
1970
1982
1982
1929

1968

1974
1955
1980
1965
1971
1951
1957
1955
1953
1983
1983

1968



Valborundan 2023 - Startlista

124 Jonas Persson

125 Per-erik Karlsson
128 Bengt Larshans
129 Jan Hedkvist

130 Bertil Strandberg
131 Christer Cederqvist
132 Per-Arne Pettersson
133 Anders Fridman
133 Helena Fridman
134 Holger Soder

135 Goran Nordgvist
136 Christer Nordlund
137 Mattias Eriksson
138 Roland Skoglund
140 Curt Pettersson
141 Tomas Stenbéck
142 Corry Westland
144 Hans-Erik Lassis
145 Dick Skoog

147 Gosta Karlberg
148 Stefan Claesson
148 Hampus Lindstrom
149 Fredrik Julihn

150 Hakan Elfstrom
150 Dan Pedersen
155 Rune Larsson

155 Klary Larsson

156 Ulrika Dalby

157 Roland Wigstrom
158 Robert Strém

159 Lennart Isenberg
160 Goéran Frostrom
161 Par Stenegard
162 Clas Ilvan Hoglund
162 Maud Stener

163 Kenneth Andreasson
164 Peter Westdahl
170 Michael Mattsson
171 Hakan Sjtberg
199 Benny Wigstrom

Sandviken

Gimo
Viksjofors
Krylbo

Valbo

Gavle
Ockelbo
Vasteras
Vasteras
Hedesunda
Bergsjo
Korskrogen
Vasterfarnebo
Vasterfarnebo
Gustavsberg
Gavle

Gavle
Vikarbyn
Gavle
Rattvik
Gavle

Gavle
Uppsala
Torsaker
Danmark
Visby
Vasterhejde
Havdhem
Romakloster
Knivsta
Hemse
Klintehamn
Stanga

Slite

Handen
Havdhem
Stanga
Sandviken
Norrsundet
Visby

Norton Commando
750

Bsa Lightning
Honda CB

Norton 16h

Norton Dominator 99
BMW R90/6

NV36 Militar
Velocette Thruxton
Velocette Thruxton
NV 36 militar
Svalan Konsul
Monark M400
Husgvarna Silverpil
Monark Blue Arrow
Rex 600 sv

Vespa P200E
Apollo 63 Z

BSA Goldstar
Suzuki Intruder
Yamaha SR250
Suzuki GS

Suzuki GS

BMW R60

BMW R25/2

BMW R25/2
Exelsior Super X
Exelsior Super X
Yamaha SR

BSA M21

Ducati Scrambler
Laverda 1000/1
Kawasaki W800
BMW R90/6

BMW Sidovagn R60
BMW Sidovagn R60
Yamaha XS650
Indian Scout
Husqgvarna 112 TV
Husqgvarna 110 TV
Honda CB900OF

750

650
500
500
600
900
250
500
500
250
500
175
175
250
600
200
198
500
1400
250
750
750
600
250
250
750
750
500
600
350
981
800
900
600
600
650
600
500
500
900

1971

1970
1975
1944
1957
1974
1953
1967
1967
1954
1952
1951
1958
1956
1932
1983
1952
1955
1988
1981
1979
1979
1967
1953
1953
1926
1926
1978
1950
1974
1975
1988
1974
1967
1967
1975
1931
1935
1934
1981



